
12th Sep 2023

Amount in ₹

Department Government
Date of 
Receipt Amount claimed

Amount 
of claim 
admitted 

Nature 
of 
claim

Amount 
covered by 
lien or 
attachment 
pending 
disposal

Whether lien 
/ attachment 
removed? 
(Yes/No)

% share in 
total amuont 
of claim 
admitted

1
Ministry of Finance- 

Income Tax

The  Deputy 
Commissioner of 
Income Tax, 18th Nov 2023             28,62,48,766.00                 -   OC Nil NA 0 NA NA         28,62,48,766.00 

Further details awaited. 
Penalty Proceedings for 
AY 2016-17 and 2017-
18.Appeal proceedings for 
the AY 2015-16 is 
pending before CIT (A). 

Total      28,62,48,766.00       28,62,48,766.00 

Annexure - 7

List of Stakeholders as on 4th Aug 2025
Date of Commencement of 

Liquidation

Sl.NO

Details of claim received Details of claim admitted 

Amount 
of claim 
rejected

Amount of 
claim under 
verification Remarks, If any

Name of the Corporate Debtor: EASUN PRODUCTS OF INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED [CIN U51102TN1964PTC005248]

Amount 
of 

continge
nt claim

Amount 
of any 
mutual 
dues, 
that 

may be 
set off

LIST OF  OPERATIONAL CREDITORS ( 
Government Dues)

Details of claimant


